Backgammon Germany invites all backgammon
enthusiasts to the 17th International German Th V
Backgammon Championship, which is one of the e en ue
largest backgammon events in Europe, with more than

200 national and international participants. Scandic Frankfurt Hafenpark

Eytelweinstralle 1
The new event hotel, the Scandic Hafenpark Frankfurt, .
has a large ballroom of almost 600m?, which we can use 60314 Frankfurt am Main
for our tournament. The modern hotel, the ballroom and
the experienced tournament management are the best
conditions for an interesting and exciting weekend.

Urban and yet in the countryside. Scandic fulfills this
longing with the modern Hotel at Hafenpark in Frankfurt,
which opened in 2023.

The hotel's innovative architecture combines sustainability,
modern design and coziness to create a special place with
a relaxed atmosphere. Situated on the edge of the city
center, the hotel is also an ideal starting point for
discovering the sights of Frankfurt.

The Scandic Hotel offers the following special conditions
to our participants:

Standard single room:
We have placed a registration form on our website and 109,00 € including breakfast buffet

look forward to your non-binding pre-registration. Standard double room:

The registration is only binding when you register on site. . ; ’
69,00 € including breakfast buffet

. . An additional overnight stay from
Winners of recent years: Thursday to Friday € 138.00 respectively € 79.00

Dagfin H. Snarheim 2024
The prices are

D EEAlET A per person and night inclusive:

Georg Lachnit-Winter 2022

Ary Nogueira 2021 « Breakfast Buffet

Mislav Kovacic 2019  Fitness centre

Chris Rogers 2018 * Sauna

K. Papachristopoulos 2017 * \WLAN

Minh Nyguen 2016

Jim_my Anywar 2015 Room reservations with special conditions
Christoph Wagener 2014 are only possible via the QR code

K. Papachristopoulos 2013 or with the booking link on our website.

Can. Biyiklioglu 2012 Rooms can be canceled free of charge up to 2 weeks before
Tobias Hellwag 2011 the day of arrival. The special rate is valid until May 15th.
Rainer Witt 2010 Parking garage 30,00 € per day

Christian Plenz 2009 Free parking in the surrounding area.
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Conditions

Entry Fee  Registration

Champions 400 € 100 €
Sidepool opt. 200 € 10 %

Intermediate 200 € 100 €
Beginners 80 € 70 €
Consulting Double 50 €
pro Team

Sidepool opt. 10 %

Limited Double 20 €
pro Team

Superjackpot 370 € 30 €
Sidepool opt. 200 € 10 %

Limited Jackpot 100 € 20 €
Ladies-Cup 40 € 10€

Speed Gammon 40 € 10€

Water specially prepared by the Scandic Hotel,

sparkling and still,

is offered free of charge in the tournament hall.
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Tournament Directors

Volker Sonnabend
Rainer Witt
eventbackgammon@gmail.com

Mode

Champions & Intermediate

Double elimination with progressive 2nd Chance

Single elimination from Quarter-finals
Main: 15 points
2nd Chance: 9 points
Last Chance: 5 points
Clock mandatory: 2min./point + 12sec./move

Beginners

5 rounds Swiss System: 9 points
Final rounds: 9 points
Last Chance: 5 points
Super & Limited Jackpot

No Champions player in the Limited Jackpot
Single elimination to 9 points
Clock mandatory: : 2min./point + 12sec./move

Consulting & Limited Double

No Champions player in the Limited Double
Single elimination to 7 points
Clock mandatory: : 3min./point + 15sec./move

SpeedGammon

Single elimination to 5 points with rebuys
Clock mandatory: 2min./match + 10sec./move

Ladies-Cup

Single elimination to 7 points

Mini Jackpots 20€, 50€, 100€

Single elimination to 5 points

Tournament Rules Edition 2.1 (WBGF) will apply

Please bring our own Board.

Time Schedule

Friday, June 6th

12:00
15:30
16:00
20:00
20:30
21:00

Registration/Jackpots

End of Registration Doubles

Start Consulting/Limited Double

End of Registration Champions & Intermediate
Start Champions-Flight

Start Intermediate-Flight

Saturday, June 7th

11:00
12:00
13:00
18:00
20:00

Start SpeedGammon

Activities continue Champion/Intermediate
End of Registration & Start Beginners
Dinner Break

Activities continue in all Divisions

Sunday, June 8th

11:00
11:00

14:30
15:00
17:00
18:00
20:00
21:00
21:00

Activities continue in all Divisions
Side-Events will be continued
Tournament games have priority
End of Registration Super/Limited Jackpot
Start Super/Limited Jackpot

Start Ladies-Cup

Dinner Break

Calcutta-Auction

Quarter-finals in all Divisions
Side-Events will be continued
Tournament games have priority

Monday, June 9th

10:30
12:00
13.30

Semi-finals in all Divisions
Last Chance in all Divisions
Finals in all Divisions

Individual Prize giving




