Backgammon Germany invites all backgammon enthusiasts to the **17th International German Backgammon Championship**, which is one of the largest backgammon events in Europe, with more than 200 national and international participants.

The new event hotel, the Scandic Hafenpark Frankfurt, has a large ballroom of almost 600m², which we can use for our tournament. The modern hotel, the ballroom and the experienced tournament management are the best conditions for an interesting and exciting weekend.



We have placed a registration form on our website and look forward to your non-binding pre-registration.

The registration is only binding when you register on site.

Winners of recent years:

Dagfin H. Snarheim	2024
Alain Babilion	2023
Georg Lachnit-Winter	2022
Ary Nogueira	2021
Mislav Kovacic	2019
Chris Rogers	2018
K. Papachristopoulos	2017
Minh Nyguen	2016
Jimmy Anywar	2015
Christoph Wagener	2014
K. Papachristopoulos	2013
Can Biyiklioglu	2012
Tobias Hellwag	2011
Rainer Witt	2010
Christian Plenz	2009

The Venue

Scandic Frankfurt Hafenpark Eytelweinstraße 1 60314 Frankfurt am Main

Urban and yet in the countryside. Scandic fulfills this longing with the modern Hotel at Hafenpark in Frankfurt, which opened in 2023.

The hotel's innovative architecture combines sustainability, modern design and coziness to create a special place with a relaxed atmosphere. Situated on the edge of the city center, the hotel is also an ideal starting point for discovering the sights of Frankfurt.

The Scandic Hotel offers the following special conditions to our participants:

Standard single room: 109,00 € including breakfast buffet Standard double room: 69,00 € including breakfast buffet

An additional overnight stay from Thursday to Friday € 138.00 respectively € 79.00

The prices are per person and night inclusive:

- Breakfast Buffet
- Fitness centre
- Sauna
- WLAN



Room reservations with special conditions are only possible via the QR code or with the booking link on our website.

Rooms can be canceled free of charge up to 2 weeks before the day of arrival. The special rate is valid until May 15th. Parking garage 30,00 € per day Free parking in the surrounding area.



THE NEXT LEVEL

17th International German Backgammon Championship



Pentecost

Friday, June 6th - Monday June 9th 2025



www.backgammon-deutschland.de

Conditions

	Entry Fee	Registration
Champions	400 €	100€
Sidepool opt.	200€	10 %
Intermediate	200€	100 €
Beginners	80 €	70€
Consulting Double pro Team	350 €	50 €
Sidepool opt.	200€	10 %
Limited Double pro Team	100€	20€
Superjackpot	370 €	30 €
Sidepool opt.	200€	10 %
Limited Jackpot	100 €	20 €
Ladies-Cup	40 €	10€
Speed Gammon	40 €	10 €

Water specially prepared by the Scandic Hotel, sparkling and still, is offered free of charge in the tournament hall.



Tournament Directors

Volker Sonnabend Rainer Witt eventbackgammon@gmail.com

Mode

Champions & Intermediate

Double elimination with progressive 2nd Chance Single elimination from Quarter-finals Main: 15 points 2nd Chance: 9 points Last Chance: 5 points

Clock mandatory: 2min./point + 12sec./move

Beginners

5 rounds Swiss System: 9 points Final rounds: 9 points Last Chance: 5 points

Super & Limited Jackpot

No Champions player in the Limited Jackpot Single elimination to 9 points Clock mandatory: : 2min./point + 12sec./move

Consulting & Limited Double

No Champions player in the Limited Double Single elimination to 7 points Clock mandatory: : 3min./point + 15sec./move

SpeedGammon

Single elimination to 5 points with rebuys Clock mandatory: 2min./match + 10sec./move

Ladies-Cup

Single elimination to 7 points

Mini Jackpots 20€, 50€, 100€

Single elimination to 5 points

Tournament Rules Edition 2.1 (WBGF) will apply Please bring our own Board.

Time Schedule

Friday, June 6th

12:00	Registration/Jackpots
15:30	End of Registration Doubles
16:00	Start Consulting/Limited Double
20:00	End of Registration Champions & Intermediate
20:30	Start Champions-Flight
21:00	Start Intermediate-Flight

Saturday, June 7th

Start SpeedGammon
Activities continue Champion/Intermediate
End of Registration & Start Beginners
Dinner Break
Activities continue in all Divisions

Sunday, June 8th

11:00	Activities continue in all Divisions
11:00	Side-Events will be continued
	Tournament games have priority
14:30	End of Registration Super/Limited Jackpot
15:00	Start Super/Limited Jackpot
17:00	Start Ladies-Cup
18:00	Dinner Break
20:00	Calcutta-Auction
21:00	Quarter-finals in all Divisions
21:00	Side-Events will be continued
	Tournament games have priority

Monday, June 9th

10:30	Semi-finals in all Divisions
12:00	Last Chance in all Divisions
13.30	Finals in all Divisions
	Individual Prize giving